
Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2016 to 2020 Based on the 2015 Estimate, Office of 
the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
2015 54,273 25,126 2,118,353
2016 54,454 181 0.3% 25,195 69 0.3% 2,141,655 23,302 1.1%
2017 54,548 94 0.2% 25,352 157 0.6% 2,167,177 25,523 1.2%
2018 54,616 67 0.1% 25,525 173 0.7% 2,195,365 28,188 1.3%
2019 54,656 40 0.1% 25,717 192 0.8% 2,222,320 26,954 1.2%
2020 54,688 31 0.1% 25,926 209 0.8% 2,248,095 25,775 1.2%

Carson City  Churchill  Clark  



Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2016 to 2020 Based on the 2015 Estimate, Office of 
the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
48,223 53,551 923
48,308 85 0.2% 53,956 405 0.8% 936 14 1.5%
48,457 149 0.3% 54,320 364 0.7% 943 6 0.7%
48,612 156 0.3% 54,739 418 0.8% 943 1 0.1%
48,768 156 0.3% 55,204 465 0.8% 940 -4 -0.4%
48,931 163 0.3% 55,722 518 0.9% 933 -7 -0.7%

Esmeralda  Douglas  Elko  



Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2016 to 2020 Based on the 2015 Estimate, Office of 
the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
1,862 17,057 6,247
1,883 21 1.1% 17,035 -22 -0.1% 6,205 -42 -0.7%
1,905 22 1.2% 17,011 -23 -0.1% 6,097 -108 -1.7%
1,927 22 1.2% 16,989 -22 -0.1% 5,975 -122 -2.0%
1,951 23 1.2% 16,967 -22 -0.1% 5,840 -135 -2.3%
1,976 25 1.3% 16,952 -16 -0.1% 5,707 -133 -2.3%

Eureka  Humboldt  Lander  



Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2016 to 2020 Based on the 2015 Estimate, Office of 
the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
5,088 53,277 4,539
5,046 -42 -0.8% 53,525 248 0.5% 4,535 -3 -0.1%
5,001 -45 -0.9% 53,869 344 0.6% 4,532 -3 -0.1%
4,956 -44 -0.9% 54,178 308 0.6% 4,528 -3 -0.1%
4,913 -43 -0.9% 54,461 283 0.5% 4,525 -3 -0.1%
4,873 -39 -0.8% 54,736 275 0.5% 4,521 -3 -0.1%

Lincoln  Lyon  Mineral   



Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2016 to 2020 Based on the 2015 Estimate, Office of 
the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
46,050 6,750 3,984
45,866 -184 -0.4% 6,763 13 0.2% 4,023 39 1.0%
45,693 -173 -0.4% 6,771 9 0.1% 4,065 42 1.0%
45,541 -152 -0.3% 6,768 -4 -0.1% 4,108 43 1.1%
45,436 -105 -0.2% 6,772 5 0.1% 4,151 42 1.0%
45,378 -58 -0.1% 6,782 10 0.1% 4,192 42 1.0%

Nye   Pershing   Storey   



Population Projections for Nevada and its Counties 2016 to 2020 Based on the 2015 Estimate, Office of 
the State Demographer for Nevada

The office of the State Demographer is part of the Nevada Department of Taxation.

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Total 
Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
Total 

Population

Change 
Previous 

Year
Percentage 

Change
441,946 10,336 2,897,584
447,063 5,117 1.2% 10,255 -81 -0.8% 2,926,703 29,119 1.0%
452,642 5,580 1.2% 10,179 -76 -0.7% 2,958,564 31,861 1.1%
458,342 5,700 1.3% 10,066 -113 -1.1% 2,993,180 34,616 1.2%
464,016 5,674 1.2% 9,927 -139 -1.4% 3,026,563 33,383 1.1%
469,697 5,681 1.2% 9,779 -148 -1.5% 3,058,887 32,325 1.1%

State Total   Washoe   White Pine   


	Presentation Copy

