	Carson City		
	Change		
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2015	54,273		
2016	54,454	181	0.3%
2017	54,548	94	0.2%
2018	54,616	67	0.1%
2019	54,656	40	0.1%
2020	54,688	31	0.1%

Churchill			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
25,126			
25,195	69	0.3%	
25,352	157	0.6%	
25,525	173	0.7%	
25,717	192	0.8%	
25,926	209	0.8%	

Clark			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
2,118,353			
2,141,655	23,302	1.1%	
2,167,177	25,523	1.2%	
2,195,365	28,188	1.3%	
2,222,320	26,954	1.2%	
2,248,095	25,775	1.2%	

	Douglas		
	Change		
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2015	48,223		
2016	48,308	85	0.2%
2017	48,457	149	0.3%
2018	48,612	156	0.3%
2019	48,768	156	0.3%
2020	48,931	163	0.3%

Elko			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
53,551			
53,956	405	0.8%	
54,320	364	0.7%	
54,739	418	0.8%	
55,204	465	0.8%	
55,722	518	0.9%	

Esmeralda			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
923			
936	14	1.5%	
943	6	0.7%	
943	1	0.1%	
940	-4	-0.4%	
933	-7	-0.7%	

	Eureka		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2015	1,862		
2016	1,883	21	1.1%
2017	1,905	22	1.2%
2018	1,927	22	1.2%
2019	1,951	23	1.2%
2020	1,976	25	1.3%

Humboldt		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
17,057		
17,035	-22	-0.1%
17,011	-23	-0.1%
16,989	-22	-0.1%
16,967	-22	-0.1%
16,952	-16	-0.1%

	Lander		
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
6,247			
6,205	-42	-0.7%	
6,097	-108	-1.7%	
5,975	-122	-2.0%	
5,840	-135	-2.3%	
5,707	-133	-2.3%	

	Lincoln		
	Change		
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2015	5,088		
2016	5,046	-42	-0.8%
2017	5,001	-45	-0.9%
2018	4,956	-44	-0.9%
2019	4,913	-43	-0.9%
2020	4,873	-39	-0.8%

Lyon			
	Change		
Total	Previous	Percentage	
Population	Year	Change	
53,277			
53,525	248	0.5%	
53,869	344	0.6%	
54,178	308	0.6%	
54,461	283	0.5%	
54,736	275	0.5%	

	Mineral			
	Change			
Total	Previous	Percentage		
Population	Year	Change		
4,539				
4,535	-3	-0.1%		
4,532	-3	-0.1%		
4,528	-3	-0.1%		
4,525	-3	-0.1%		
4,521	-3	-0.1%		

	Nye		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2015	46,050		
2016	45,866	-184	-0.4%
2017	45,693	-173	-0.4%
2018	45,541	-152	-0.3%
2019	45,436	-105	-0.2%
2020	45,378	-58	-0.1%

Pershing		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
6,750		
6,763	13	0.2%
6,771	9	0.1%
6,768	-4	-0.1%
6,772	5	0.1%
6,782	10	0.1%

Storey		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
3,984		
4,023	39	1.0%
4,065	42	1.0%
4,108	43	1.1%
4,151	42	1.0%
4,192	42	1.0%

	Washoe		
		Change	
	Total	Previous	Percentage
	Population	Year	Change
2015	441,946		
2016	447,063	5,117	1.2%
2017	452,642	5,580	1.2%
2018	458,342	5,700	1.3%
2019	464,016	5,674	1.2%
2020	469,697	5,681	1.2%

White Pine		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
10,336		
10,255	-81	-0.8%
10,179	-76	-0.7%
10,066	-113	-1.1%
9,927	-139	-1.4%
9,779	-148	-1.5%

State Total		
	Change	
Total	Previous	Percentage
Population	Year	Change
2,897,584		
2,926,703	29,119	1.0%
2,958,564	31,861	1.1%
2,993,180	34,616	1.2%
3,026,563	33,383	1.1%
3,058,887	32,325	1.1%